

RFP RESULTS

CC2018-03 BIKE SHARE PROGRAM FOR THE MERCER COUNTY PARK COMMISSION

PROPOSAL OPENING DATE: JUNE 20,2018

NO. OF REPENDENTS:	2	
		CONTAINS PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
NAME OF RESPONDENT	ZAGSTER, INC.	VEO RIDE
ADDRESS	50 MILK STREET	1280 WIN HENTSCHEL BLVD
CITY, STATE, ZIP	BOSTON, MA 02110	WEST LAFAYETTE, IN 47906
CONTACT	NICHOHLAS MALONE	BOWEN XIE
TELEPHONE	617-917-4913	765-838-9861
FAX		765-463-3501
E-MAIL	AGREENSTEIN@ZAGSTER.COM ; NMALONE@ZAGSTER.COM	CANDICE.XIE@VEORIDE.COM
INSURANCE AND INDEMNIFICATION REQUIREMENTS	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
INSURANCE REQUIRED FROM VENDOR	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE CERTIFICATION	OK	OK
EXHIBIT A	NOT INCLUDED	INCLUDED
EIC	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
IRAN CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES	YES
REFERENCES	INCLUDED EVALUTION COMMITTEE TO REVIEW	INCLUDED EVALUTION COMMITTEE TO REVIEW
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	NONE
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO

BID RESULTS			
AB2018-28 RECONSTRUCT TAXIWAY F			
BID OPENING DATE: JUNE 22,2018			
NO. OF RESPONDENTS:	3		
NAME OF BIDDER	C.J. HESSE, INC.	EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	CARDINAL CONTRACTING CO., LLC
ADDRESS	25 FIRST AVENUE	PO BOX 556	1738 ROUTE 206
CITY, STATE, ZIP	ATLANTIC HIGHLANDS, NJ 07716	FARMINGDALE, NJ 07727	SOUTHAMPTON, NJ 08088
CONTACT	LAWRENCE C. HESSE	BRIAN M. COOPER	EDWARD PRICE
TELEPHONE	732 291 8100	732 308 1113	609 859 4100
FAX	732 495 6225	732 308 1034	609 859 4145
E-MAIL	LHESSE@CHESSE.COM	BCOOPER@EARLECO.COM	CARDINAL.ESTIMATING@YAHOO.COM
INSURANCE REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
INDEMNIFICATION AND INSURANCE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
ADDENDUM NO. ONE	OK	OK	OK
ADDENDUM NO. TWO	OK	OK	OK
BID GUARANTEE	WESTPORT INSURANCE CORPORATION 10% NTE 20K	FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY 10% OF 20K	NORTH AMERICAN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE 20K
CONSENT OF SURETY	DAWN M. JONES AIF WITH POA	SAYLHAM CHANTHASOME AIF WITH POA	NANCY NIGRO AIF WITH POA
THREE REFERENCES	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
PW CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION	608194 EXPIRES 8.1.19	18315 EXPIRES 5.5.19	661689 EXPIRES 2.7.20
BIDDERS OR SUBS DEBARRED	NO	NO	NO
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK
ELECTRICAL SUBCONTRACTOR PW, BRC	GARY KUBIAK + SON ELECTRIC, INC. 51999 EXPIRES 5.2.2020; LICENSE # 34EB01163300 EXPIRES 3.31.2021; BRC OK	GARY KUBIAK + SON ELECTRIC, INC. 51999 EXPIRES 5.2.2020; LICENSE # 34EB01163300 EXPIRES 3.31.2021; BRC OK	GLOBAL ELECTRICAL SERVICES INC. 634868 EXPIRES 3.10.20; LICENSE # 34EB01508600 EXPIRES 3.31.18; BRC OK
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
EXHIBIT B	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
AA201	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
IRAN CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
PREVAILING WAGE CERT	OK	OK	OK
SAFETY CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
EQUIPMENT CERT	OK	OK	OK
DBE STATEMENT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
BUY AMERICAN CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES	YES	YES
BASE BID	\$ 4,454,660.02	\$ 5,266,488.13	\$ 5,521,335.12
BID ALTERNATE A	\$ 507,994.00	\$ 444,425.00	\$ 668,933.30
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	NONE	NONE
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO	NO

**Trenton - Mercer Airport (TTN)
AB2018-28 Reconstruct Taxiway F Proposal**

BASE BID

Item No.	FAA Spec. No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	C.J HESSE		EARLE		CARDINAL	
					Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	P-151-4.1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	0.24	AC	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 109,165.20	\$ 26,199.72
2	P-152-4.1	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	6,500	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 292,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 130,000.00
3	P-152-4.2	COMMON EMBANKMENT	1,630	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 48,900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 40,750.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 67,645.00
4	P-152-4.3	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT REMOVAL	28,670	SY	\$ 8.50	\$ 243,695.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 157,685.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 229,360.00
5	P-152-4.4	NONHAZARDOUS SOIL/MATERIAL OFF-SITE SPOILING	200	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00
6	P-152-4.5	NONHAZARDOUS PETROLEUM SOILS OFF-SITE SPOILING	200	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,000.00
7	P-152-4.6	HAZARDOUS SOIL/MATERIAL OFF-SITE SPOILING	25	CY	\$ 265.00	\$ 6,625.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 6,625.00
8	P-156-5.1A	COMPLIANCE FOR STAGE A EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 45,440.00	\$ 45,440.00
9	P-156-5.1B	COMPLIANCE FOR STAGE B EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 29,500.00
10	P-156-5.1C	COMPLIANCE FOR STAGE C EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 11,960.00	\$ 11,960.00
11	P-156-5.2	SEDIMENT FILTER LOG/SILT FENCE	4,640	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 69,600.00
12	P-156-5.3	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	16	EA	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,800.00
13	P-156-5.4	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
14	P-156-5.5	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	3,150	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,937.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,750.00
15	P-209-5.1	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	7,780	CY	\$ 70.00	\$ 544,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 700,200.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 630,180.00
16	P-401-8.1.1	BITUMINOUS SURFACE COURSE 4"	5,440	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 544,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 707,200.00	\$ 116.40	\$ 633,216.00
17	P-401-8.1.3	BITUMINOUS BASE COURSE 8"	10,990	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,099,000.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 1,011,080.00	\$ 114.50	\$ 1,258,355.00
18	P-603-5.1	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	4,560	GAL	\$ 3.50	\$ 15,960.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 14,820.00
19	P-620-5.1	RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY MARKING - WATERBORNE, TEMPORA	3,200	SF	\$ 1.65	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,000.00
20	P-620-5.2	RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY MARKING - WATERBORNE, PERMANE	6,400	SF	\$ 2.50	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 16,000.00
21	P-620-5.3	RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY MARKING - THERMOPLASTIC FOR SURFACE PAINTED HOLD SIGN MARKINGS ONLY, PERMANENT	790	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 19,750.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 21,330.00	\$ 35.70	\$ 28,203.00
22	P-620-5.4	RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY MARKING - REMOVAL	950	SF	\$ 2.70	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 4,037.50
23	P-660-3.1	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	LS	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ -	\$ -
24	P-660-3.2	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	LS	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ -	\$ -
25	F-162-5.1	10-FOOT CHAIN-LINK FENCE WITH BARBED WIRE AND WILDLIFE DETERRENT	290	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 26,970.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 65,250.00

Item No.	FAA Spec. No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
26	D-701-5.1a	15 INCH RCP	790	LF	\$ 42.00	\$ 33,180.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 47,400.00
27	D-701-5.1b	18 INCH RCP	320	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 16,640.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 20,800.00
28	D-701-5.1c	24 INCH RCP	2,310	LF	\$ 62.00	\$ 143,220.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 124,740.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 154,770.00
29	D-705-5.1	PIPE UNDERDRAINS	1,000	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 69,000.00
30	D-751-5.1	MANHOLES	3	EA	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
31	D-751-5.2	INLETS	15	EA	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 76,500.00
32	T-901-5.1	SEEDING	54,000	SY	\$ 0.50	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 37,800.00
33	T-905-5.1	TOPSOILING (ON-SITE EXCAVATED AND STOCKPILED)	8,000	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 396,000.00
34	T-908-5.1	MULCHING	54,000	SY	\$ 0.50	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 37,800.00
35	X-100-2.1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$390,000.00	\$ 390,000.00	\$ 514,775.63	\$ 514,775.63	\$ 541,678.00	\$ 541,678.00
36	X-107-4.1	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF AIRFIELD TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 181,278.00	\$ 181,278.00
37	L-108-5.1	1-1/C NO. 8 AWG 5KV,L-824C CABLE IN CONDUIT OR DUCTBANK, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	5,500	LF	\$ 2.65	\$ 14,575.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 17,600.00
38	L-108-5.2	2-1/C NO. 8 AWG 5KV,L-824C CABLE IN CONDUIT OR DUCTBANK, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	4,500	LF	\$ 3.15	\$ 14,175.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 17,325.00
39	L-108-5.3	1-1/C NO. 6 AWG, STRANDED GREEN INSULATED COPPER SAFETY EQUIPMENT GROUND CONDUCTOR IN CONDUIT OR DUCTBANK, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	7,500	LF	\$ 3.15	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 28,875.00
40	L-108-5.4	1-1/C NO. 6, SOLID BARE COUNTERPOISE WIRE ABOVE CONDUIT OR DUCTBANK, INCLUDING 3/4" X 10' GROUND RODS, AND GROUND CONNECTORS, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	7,500	LF	\$ 2.10	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 24,375.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 19,125.00
41	L-110-5.1	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 2 INCH PVC SCHEDULE 40, DIRECT BURIED CONDUIT IN NON-PAVED AREAS, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	7,500	LF	\$ 11.50	\$ 86,250.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 105,000.00
42	L-110-5.2	ELECTRICAL DUCT BANK, 1-2 INCH PVC SCHEDULE 40 CONDUIT, CONCRETE ENCASED, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	150	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 91.80	\$ 13,770.00
43	L-110-5.3	ELECTRICAL DUCT BANK, 2-2 INCH PVC SCHEDULE 40 CONDUITS, CONCRETE ENCASED, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	500	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 91.80	\$ 45,900.00
44	L-110-5.4	CONNECTIONS TO EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURE, EXISTING JUNCTION STRUCTURE, AND EXISTING CONDUITS/DUCT BANKS, ANY TYPE, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	7	EA	\$ 290.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00
45	L-115-5.1	JUNCTION BOX PLAZA, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	6	EA	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,282.25	\$ 13,693.50
46	L-125-5.1	SEMI-FLUSH RUNWAY EDGE LIGHT WITH L-868B CLASS 1A LIGHT BASE IN AC PAVEMENT, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	1	EA	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 2,295.00
47	L-125-5.2	ELEVATED TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT WITH L-867B CLASS 1A LIGHT BASE WITH CONCRETE MAINTENANCE PAD IN TURF, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	95	EA	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 139,650.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 228,000.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 193,800.00
48	L-125-5.3	ELEVATED RUNWAY EDGE LIGHT WITH L-867B CLASS 1A LIGHT BASE WITH CONCRETE MAINTENANCE PAD IN TURF, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	1	EA	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 2,295.00
49	L-125-5.4	L-867B CLASS 1A LIGHT BASE WITH CONCRETE MAINTENANCE PAD IN TURF, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	8	EA	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 14,280.00
50	L-125-5.5	NEW TAXIWAY EDGE MARKER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	6	EA	\$ 130.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 159.40	\$ 956.40
51	L-125-5.6	REMOVE EXISTING COVER PLATE AND INSTALL ELEVATED TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT FIXTURE ON EXISTING LIGHT BASE, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	5	EA	\$ 420.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 2,550.00
52	L-126-5.1	L-858(L) GUIDANCE SIGN ON FOUNDATION, ANY LENGTH, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	8	EA	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 47,040.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 55,440.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 57,120.00

Item No.	FAA Spec. No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
53	L-126-5.2	REPLACEMENT PANEL WITH NEW MESSAGE FOR L-858 GUIDANCE SIGN, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	3	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 478.00	\$ 1,434.00
54	L-126-5.3	RELOCATE L-858 GUIDANCE SIGN ON NEW FOUNDATION INCLUDING REPLACEMENT PANEL(S) FOR NEW MESSAGE, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	2	EA	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 7,522.50	\$ 15,045.00
55	L-128-4.1	REMOVAL OF CABLE FROM CONDUIT	5700	LF	\$ 0.55	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 3,705.00
56	L-128-4.2	REMOVAL OF ELEVATED EDGE LIGHT FIXTURE AND LIGHT BASE	77	EA	\$ 190.00	\$ 14,630.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,079.00	\$ 229.50	\$ 17,671.50
57	L-128-4.3	REMOVAL OF IN-PAVEMENT EDGE LIGHT FIXTURE AND LIGHT BASE	1	EA	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 4,462.50	\$ 4,462.50
58	L-128-4.4	REMOVAL OF GUIDANCE SIGN	12	EA	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 18,360.00
59	L-128-4.5	REMOVAL OF 1W-2" CONDUIT	800	LF	\$ 16.90	\$ 13,520.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 20.40	\$ 16,320.00
60	L-128-4.6	REMOVAL OF TAXIWAY EDGE MARKER	9	EA	\$ 105.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 127.50	\$ 1,147.50
61	L-128-4.7	TEMPORARY ELECTRICAL WORK	1	LS	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 3,187.50	\$ 3,187.50
		TOTAL				\$ 4,454,660.02	\$ 5,266,488.13	\$ 5,521,335.12		
		BASE BID TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST								

BID ALTERNATE A
(DRAWING NO. MARKED WITH AN A AT THE END ARE FOR BID ALTERNATE A)

Item No.	FAA Spec. No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
A1	P-101-5.1A	COLD MILLING (4" AVERAGE DEPTH)	2,670	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 24,030.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,350.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 22,695.00
A2	P-152-4.1A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	220	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 7,260.00
A3	P-152-4.2A	COMMON EMBANKMENT	1,650	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 57,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 56,925.00
A4	P-152-4.3A	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT REMOVAL - TYPE 1	6,040	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 60,400.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 45,300.00	\$ 33.25	\$ 200,830.00
A5	P-156-5.1C-A	COMPLIANCE FOR STAGE C EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 10,715.00	\$ 10,715.00
A6	P-156-5.2A	SEDIMENT FILTER LOG	210	LF	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 48.23	\$ 10,128.30
A7	P-156-5.3A	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	5	EA	\$ 140.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 775.00
A8	P-401.8.1.2	BITUMINOUS SURFACE COURSE 2" (FOR OVERLAY)	320	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 44,160.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 47,360.00
A9	P-603-5.1A	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	270	GAL	\$ 3.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 675.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 1,012.50
A10	P-620-5.1A	RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY MARKING - WATERBORNE, TEMPORA	1,030	SF	\$ 2.90	\$ 2,987.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 4,377.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,635.00
A11	P-620-5.2A	RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY MARKING - WATERBORNE, PERMANE	3,200	SF	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 7,360.00
A12	P-620-5.3A	RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY MARKING - THERMOPLASTIC FOR SURFACE PAINTED HOLD SIGN MARKINGS ONLY, PERMANENT	790	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 19,750.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 21,330.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 25,280.00
A13	P-620-5.4A	RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY MARKING - REMOVAL	880	SF	\$ 2.65	\$ 2,332.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,520.00

Item No.	FAA Spec. No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
A14	D-701-5.1bA	18 INCH RCP	130	LF	\$ 62.00	\$ 8,060.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 7,540.00
A15	D-751-5.2A	INLETS	2	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,836.00	\$ 9,672.00
A16	T-901-5.1A	SEEDING	5,660	SY	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,830.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 4,245.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 3,962.00
A17	T-905-5.1A	TOPSOILING (ON-SITE EXCAVATED AND STOCKPILED)	630	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 13,230.00	\$ 59.55	\$ 37,516.50
A18	T-908-5.1A	MULCHING	5,660	SY	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,830.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 4,245.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 3,962.00
A19	X-107-4.1A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF AIRFIELD TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 53,692.80	\$ 53,692.80
A20	L-108-5.1A	1-1/C NO. 8 AWG 5KV,L-824C CABLE IN CONDUIT OR DUCTBANK, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	900	LF	\$ 2.65	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 2,880.00
A21	L-108-5.2A	2-1/C NO. 8 AWG 5KV,L-824C CABLE IN CONDUIT OR DUCTBANK, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	1,400	LF	\$ 3.15	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 5,390.00
A22	L-108-5.3A	1-1/C NO. 6 AWG, STRANDED GREEN INSULATED COPPER SAFETY EQUIPMENT GROUND CONDUCTOR IN CONDUIT OR DUCTBANK, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	1,600	LF	\$ 3.15	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 6,160.00
A23	L-108-5.4A	1-1/C NO. 6 SOLID BARE COUNTERPOISE WIRE ABOVE CONDUIT OR DUCTBANK, INCLUDING 3/4" X 10' GROUND RODS, AND GROUND CONNECTORS, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	1,500	LF	\$ 2.10	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 3,825.00
A24	L-110-5.1A	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 2 INCH PVC SCHEDULE 40, DIRECT BURIED CONDUIT IN NON-PAVED AREAS, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	2,250	LF	\$ 11.50	\$ 25,875.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 25,312.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 31,500.00
A25	L-110-5.2A	ELECTRICAL DUCT BANK, 1-2 INCH PVC SCHEDULE 40 CONDUIT, CONCRETE ENCASED, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	140	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 91.80	\$ 12,852.00
A27	L-110-5.4A	CONNECTIONS TO EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURE, EXISTING JUNCTION STRUCTURE, AND EXISTING CONDUITS/DUCT BANKS, ANY TYPE, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	2	EA	\$ 290.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 350.65	\$ 701.30
A29	L-125-5.1A	SEMI-FLUSH RUNWAY EDGE LIGHT WITH L-868B CLASS 1A LIGHT BASE IN AC PAVEMENT, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	1	EA	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 2,295.00
A30	L-125-5.2A	ELEVATED TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT WITH L-867B CLASS 1A LIGHT BASE WITH CONCRETE MAINTENANCE PAD IN TURF, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	20	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 40,800.00
A31	L-125-5.3A	ELEVATED RUNWAY EDGE LIGHT WITH L-867B CLASS 1A LIGHT BASE WITH CONCRETE MAINTENANCE PAD IN TURF, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	1	EA	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 2,295.00
A32	L-126-5.2A	REPLACEMENT PANEL WITH NEW MESSAGE FOR L-858 GUIDANCE SIGN, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	2	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 478.25	\$ 956.50
A33	L-126-5.3A	RELOCATE L-858 GUIDANCE SIGN ON NEW FOUNDATION INCLUDING REPLACEMENT PANEL(S) FOR NEW MESSAGE, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	3	EA	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 7,522.50	\$ 22,567.50
A34	L-128-4.1A	REMOVAL OF CABLE FROM CONDUIT	2,500	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 875.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 1,625.00
A35	L-128-4.2A	REMOVAL OF ELEVATED EDGE LIGHT FIXTURE AND LIGHT BASE	19	EA	\$ 265.00	\$ 5,035.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 318.75	\$ 6,056.25
A36	L-128-4.3A	REMOVAL OF IN-PAVEMENT EDGE LIGHT FIXTURE AND LIGHT BASE	1	EA	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,462.50	\$ 4,462.50
A37	L-128-4.4A	REMOVAL OF GUIDANCE SIGN	3	EA	\$ 290.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 350.65	\$ 1,051.95
A38	L-128-4.5A	REMOVAL OF 1W-2" CONDUIT	300	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 20.40	\$ 6,120.00
A39	L-128-4.7A	TEMPORARY ELECTRICAL WORK	1	LS	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,550.00
		TOTAL			\$	507,994.00	\$	444,425.00	\$	668,933.60